PACKING

The: Lift Lever i3 shipped in oo carton. The content: af the
et ¥ Ly JHT =

1 - Lifl Lever Arsembly

1 - Lift Lever Quadeaet

1 - Life Bar {Ula:0n Mea. A8 Mower Onlyy
1 - Lift Chaia

1 - Bay of 1Tard ware

ASSEMELY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Attarh the LH. Bearing Bar lo Lhe Frame wsing e {39 37816 «
1" Lz caprerews and 3R lockwashers aoed hex nuls. Taserl the Bar
ef the Lift Trver Assebly throogh the TOH. Bearong Bar. Abtach
the R.H. Bearinyg Bar which is asscebled on the Lift Lever to the
Frame. Beeurc with (2) 3810 x 17 lg. Fapserews aod 30487 lock-
washers and bex nuls.

NOTE -
The Top Mounting Hole On The R.H. Bear
ing Bar Is Also Used Fai Mounting The Lift
Levar Chradrant,

2 Attach the HEL lever quadsrt using the sbove menlioned hard-
ware and (1) 37816 x 3/4" lg. capserow and 378" lockwasher und
ME™ hex nul. Then attach the mower Lilt lever and chain assembly
{0 Lhe Lifl tever assembly.

ON NQ. 442 — 28" ROTARY MOWER

Attach the Lif bar to the mawer howsing with {23 3/8 16.x 344"
capscrews, {2) 3/8™ lockwasher and (2} 3/8™16 hex nuts s shows
and allach lower end of chain to bar s shown in figurc 1.

ON NO. 422 — 327 ROTARY MOWER

Remowvr hardware holding wpper end of chein and repoeition
in end link. Fasten lower end of chain ditectly Lo the right hand
sld on the mower cover with 3/8" plain washer, 3/8" lockwasher
and 3/8".16 hex nut a5 shown in figure 2,

Bimplicity

LIFT BAR

k Figure 1,

LIFT LEVER
ASSEMBLY

)
' POSIT)

LIFT LEVER

OUAORANT

- -
N LAST LINK OF CHAIN 50 THE

LEMGTH IS5 FROM FRONT TO REAR AND

AS FAR TO REAR AS POSSIBLE

Figure 2.

UTHCr IN L5,

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC1234

234567890



Rri, Part Deseriplion Rel. Part Deseription
e, Mo, Lol Mn.
A 2069 F.Il. Braring Bar T 133050 Fin
[} 102070 L.11. Bearing Bar U #6105 Spring Clip
i 162060 Lift Foever Quardreant ¥ [1i5HE Muwer LI Lever
I TG flex Cap Serew 37816 5 17 W TR | Hex Cap Scrow 38716 x 743"
E T Lock Washer 3457 X 717510 Hex Nut, Full Lock, 34816
F TLT0F Hex Hul, Full 3/8-16 Y 102375 Lift Ear (Llae thn Mo, 442 M er Only)
G FALELE llex Cap Serew 2/E™-16 x 3547 A 717003 Hex Mul, Full 358716
H 162066 Lift Lever Assembly AA | TEO00Z Lock Washer 3/0™
1 T23all Holl Fin 3716 dipm. x 1™ A 108392 Mower Lill Link
K 156232 Lift Lever Lalch AC TOGH0G Hex Cap Serew 378716 5 17
L TRIOOT Bell Fin 2/8™ diam. x 1* AD | 717510 Hex Mul, Full Lock, 38716
] 156158 Lift Taever Latch Red AR 1ornd Chain
W] T22001 Cotter Fin 3/32° diat. x 34" g, AT | TOSNOS Wex Cap Serew 3816 17-
r 154226 Spacer AG | 719 Plainn Wagler 358"
Q 152006 Spring All | TRHHYZ l.ock Washer 3/8™
R 154227 Thutnb Button AK | 717G Hex Mut, Full 276716
5 1506209 Handle Grip Al 153058 Lock Bin




